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School District No. 10 (Arrow Lakes) Statement 2

Statements of Operations &  Surplus - All Funds

Prepared for the Board Meeting on November 19, 2024

Operating 

Fund

Special 

Purpose Capital Actual Budget Remaining Actual Variance

ENROLMENT

Elementary & Secondary 489.2823             453.0000                486.533             3                        

Online Learning 23.0000               50.0000                  26.875               (4)                       

Home Schooling 6.0000                  6.0000                    6.000                 -                     

TOTAL Ministry of Education (FTE) 518.2823             509.0000                519.408             (32)                    

REVENUES

Provincial Grants -                        

Ministry of Education 2,277,792      188,153         2,465,945            12,636,032            80% 2,486,927         (20,982)             

Other 7,862              -                  7,862                    67,921                    88% 1,287                 6,575                

Other Revenue 49,041            68,935            117,976               382,150                  69% 39,130               78,846              

Rentals & Leases 780                 -                  780                       6,200                       87% 780                     -                     

Investment Income 72,212            -                  -                 72,212                  212,361                  66% 72,996               (784)                  

Amortization of Deferred Capital Revenue 303,037         303,037               853,741                  65% 274,389             28,648              

TOTAL Revenues 2,407,687      257,088         303,037         2,967,812            14,158,405            79% 2,875,509         92,303              

81.1% 8.7% 10.2%

EXPENSES BY FUNCTION 90.4% 9.6%

Instruction 1,893,545      187,551         2,081,096            9,649,141               78% 2,023,001         58,095              

District Administration 414,978         51,140            466,118               1,437,653               68% 465,317             801                    

Operations & Maintenance (Including Amortization) 667,420         18,397            314,178         999,995               2,281,024               56% 974,550             25,445              

Transportation & Housing 135,227         -                  79,323           214,550               737,807                  71% 200,422             14,128              

TOTAL Expenses 3,111,169      257,088         393,501         3,761,758            14,105,625            73% 3,663,290         98,468              

82.7% 6.8% 10.5%

Surplus (Deficit) for the year (to date) (703,482)        -                  (90,464)         (793,946)              (787,781)           (6,165)               

ACCUMULATED SURPLUSES (DEFICITS)

Opening Balance, Beginning of Year 2,535,149      -                  1,825,049     4,360,198            4,513,907         

Operating Surplus (Deficit) (703,482)        (703,482)              (716,728)           

Special Purpose Fund Surplus (Deficit) -                  -                        -                      

Capital Fund Surplus (Deficit) (90,464)         (90,464)                (71,052)              

Interfund Transfers

Operating Fund -                  -                        -                      

Special Purpose Fund -                  -                        

Capital Fund -                 -                        

Surplus (Deficit), for the Year (to date) (703,482)        -                  (90,464)         (793,946)              (787,780)           

Balance, End of Period/Year 1,831,667      -                  1,734,585     3,566,252            2,938,347         

At October 31, 2024 At October 31, 2023Budget

2024-2025 2024-2025 2023-2024
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